
      Regional Transit Authority 

      2817 Canal Street   

      New Orleans, LA 70119-6307 

 

RESOLUTION NO.  ______23-023___________  
 
STATE OF LOUISIANA 
PARISH OF ORLEANS 
 
 

 
AUTHORIZATION TO APPROVE A MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FOR TRAPEZE 

SOFTWARE  
 

 
Introduced by Commissioner ___Neal__________, seconded by Commissioner 

____LeBeouf_________________.  
 

WHEREAS, the software is used to develop and plan schedules, route vehicles, and 

schedule operator work time for fixed-route operations.  It is also used to track client 

information, schedules and reservations, develop vehicle manifests,  and manage active trips 

for paratransit operations; and 

 

WHEREAS, the software subscriptions start at various months of which the majority 

of them start in April. They are prepaid in advance, and the total amount projected for 2023 

is $162,446.00; and 

 

WHEREAS, the subscriptions will be funded from the following funding source 

1290002.7140.02113 in the amount of $72,770.00 for fixed route services and 

1290002.7140.02105 in the amount of $89,676.00 for paratransit services. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the 

Regional Transit Authority hereby approves the attached. 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



      

 

 

Resolution No. 23-023 

Page 2 

 

 

THE FOREGOING WAS READ IN FULL, AND THE ROLL WAS CALLED ON THE 

ADOPTION THEREOF AND RESULTED AS FOLLOWS: 

 

     

YEAS: 6 

NAYS: 0 

ABSTAIN: 0 

ABSENT: 1 

 

 

 

 AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED ON THE 25th DAY OF APRIL 2023.  

 

 

 
MARK RAYMOND, JR.  

CHAIRMAN 

RTA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 

    


